

B.O.Q

**NAGAR PARISHAD UDAKISHUNGANJ**

Name of Work : Construction of Paver Block Leading from Middle School Rampur Khora in ward no- 08 under Nagar Parishad Udakishunganj for the year 2026-27

Item no.	SOR	Description of Items	Quantity	Unit	Rate	Amount
1	2	3	4	5	6	7
1	BCD 2.25(A)	Excavating, supplying and filling of local earth (including royalty but excluding carriage cost) by mechanical transport upto a lead of 3km also including ramming and watering of the earth in layers not exceeding 20 cm in trenches, plinth, sides of foundation etc. complete. If local earth is available at more than 3 km lead the actual lead must be approved by competent authority. carriage of material will be paid separately and calculated after deducting initial lead..				
			84.47	cum	411.70	₹ 34,776.30
2	BCD 2.28	Supplying and Filling in plinth with local sand and under floors including, watering, ramming consolidating and dressing complete.				
			21.11	cum	287.30	₹ 6,064.90
3	BCD 11.79.1	Providing and laying factory made Cement Concrete paver blocks of required strength, thickness & size /shape.				
	BCD 11.78	Providing and laying factory made coloured chamfered edge Cement Concrete paver blocks of required strength, thickness & size /shape, made by table vibratory method using PU mould, laid in required colour & pattern over 50 mm thick compacted bed of fine sand, compacting and proper embedding /laying of interlocking paver blocks into the sand bedding layer through vibratory compaction by using plate vibrator, filling the joints with jamuna sand and cutting of paver blocks as per required size and pattern, finishing and sweeping extra sand in footpath, parks, lawns, drive ways or light traffic parking etc. complete as per manufacturer's specifications & direction of Engineer-in-Charge. 60mm thick C.C. paver block of M-35 grade with approved colour, design & pattern.				
			84.46	sqm	714.00	₹ 60,304.44
	BCD 11.77	Providing and laying 60 mm thick factory made cement concrete interlocking paver block of M-30 grade made by block making machine with strong vibratory compaction, of approved size, design & shape, laid in required colour and pattern over and including 50mm thick compacted bed of coarse sand, filling the joints with fine sand etc. all complete as per the direction of Engineer-in-charge.				
			197.07	sqm	721.10	₹ 1,42,107.18
4	BCD 16.42	Cement concrete 1:2:4 (1 cement : 2 coarse sand : 4 graded stone aggregate 40 mm nominal size) in pavements, laid to required slope and camber in panels as required including consolidation finishing and tamping complete.				
			7.79	cum	4,649.00	₹ 36,215.71
5	BCD 5.9.1	Centring and shuttering including strutting, propping etc. and removal of form for				
			25.96	sqm	211.60	₹ 5,493.14
					A	284961.67
6		Sub- Total			(-)	30223.03
		Deduct Gst@10.606% on A				

Bab



		Deduct L.Cess @0.99% on A			(-)	2821.12
7		Total Value of work (without Gst & L cess)			B	251917.52
		Difference cost of Materials				
	2602	(!) Paver Block				₹ 0.00
	367	(!!) Cement	9.090	thousand	0.00	₹ 199.20
			2.49	M.T	80.00	₹ 199.20
8		Carriage of Materials			C	
		(!) Paver Block				
		(!!) Stone Chips (Lead from mirza chauki)	9.090	thousand	1,668.20	₹ 15,163.94
		(!!!) Coarse Sand (Lead from kiul Sand)	6.93	cum	2,221.89	₹ 15,397.70
		(!V) Local Sand (Lead 3km)	17.54	cum	3,433.92	₹ 60,230.96
			25.33	cum	216.10	₹ 5,473.81
9		Sub Total			D	₹ 96,266.41
10		Add Labour Cess@ 1% on E			E	₹ 3,48,383.13
						₹ 3,483.83
					Total	₹ 3,51,866.96
11	BCD	SEIGNIORAGE FEE				
	982	Coarse Sand	17.54	cum	59.811	₹ 1,049.08
	295	Stone Chips	6.93	cum	125.80	₹ 871.79
	983	Local Sand	25.33	cum	14.81	₹ 375.06
	2602 I	Bricks	9.090	thousand	550.00	₹ 4,999.50
12		Total SF				₹ 7,295.43
					F	₹ 3,59,162.39
13		Add Gst @18% on F				₹ 64,649.23
14		Add cost of informatory sign board				₹ 5,000.00
					Ground Total Rs	₹ 4,28,811.62

Bog approved for Rs 4,28,811.62 (Rupees four lac twenty eight thousand eight hundred eleven and sixty two paise) only.

25/05/2026  
कार्यपालक अभियंता  
नगर विकास प्रमंडल  
मधेपुरा-सुपौल, मधेपुरा